## 502920693 08/04/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2967292

		<b>.</b>					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
		Nam	ie			Execution Date	
FRANCISCO DIAZ-MITC	OMA					11/24/2008	
ANDREI OGREL						11/25/2008	
JOSE V. TORRES						10/18/2008	
DAVID E. ANDERSON						10/15/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	VARIATION BIOTECHNOLOGIES, INC.						
Street Address:	200 RUE MONTCALM						
Internal Address:	SUITE 400						
City:	GATINEAU, QUEBEC						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	J8Y 3B5						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1416		14161842	1842				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		(617)502-			-		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p							
			248-4000				
Email:	patentdocket@choate.com						
Correspondent Name:	•						
Address Line 1:	2 INTERNATIONAL PLACE						
Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7801-0098				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHARLES E. LYON, DPHIL, JD				
SIGNATURE:			/Charles E. Lyon/				
DATE SIGNED:		08/0	08/04/2014				
Total Attachments: 5		<b>I</b>					
source=Assignment#page	e1.tif						
	0.11						

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Francisco DIAZ-MITOMA** of Ottawa, Ontario, Canada; **Andrei OGREL** of Russell, Ontario, Canada; **Jose V. TORRES** of Davis, California, and **David E. ANDERSON** of Brookline, Massachusetts; hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Variation Biotechnologies, Inc. having a place of business at 200 rue Montcalm, Suite 400, Gatineau, Quebec, J8Y 3B5, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the International application entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING INFLUENZA" filed June 19, 2008, and given Serial No. PCT/US2008/067471, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

PCT/US2008/067471

Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 2007801-0006

4361603v1

PATENT REEL: 033458 FRAME: 0585

Name: Francisco DIAZ-MITOMA Witness

24,08 Date

Nov 24,08

Name

Date

Witness: Name: Lynne Culler

2+ Nov 2008

Date

PCT/US2008/067471

Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 2007801-0006

PATENT REEL: 033458 FRAME: 0586

4361603v1

25 Nov 2008

Name: Andrei OGREL

Witness:

Nonra fester 25 Nov 2008 DONNA LESTER Date

Name:

Witness:-

N GHORBANI Date Name: PEYMAN

Date

PCT/US2008/067471

Page 3 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 2007801-0006

4361603v1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	Davis, Ca	litornie.
--	-----------	-----------

this 18 day of Octuber, 2008

STATE OF ( SS. COUNTY OF

On this  $18^{-1}$  day of 060 be, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jose V. TORRES, who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were CALIE Oriver license, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

NOTARY PUBLIC

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires: March 15, 2010



PCT/US2008/067471

Page 4 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 2007801-0006

PATENT **REEL: 033458 FRAME: 0588** 

4361603v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	seal at 10/ Main Street Combindge MA
this 15th day of October, 2008	
	1/7

David E. ANDERSON

STATE OF Massachuse HS	
Add dly cov	SS.
COUNTY OF MMMMM SCA	•

On this <u>15</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>0ctober</u>, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **David E. ANDERSON**, who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>personally Known by notary</u> to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

NOTARY PUBLIC

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires An S. FARKE ANNA'S FUELD Jonuslandski i Kastanasti wy Commission Expanse 教育 铌 额生 April 19 2013

PCT/US2008/067471

4361603v1

Page 5 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 2007801-0006